
[image: image1.png]


P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

File No: NWB2ATU9899NWB2INU

April 11, 2001

To: Distribution List


Re: More Information for Inulik Lake Area

A letter dated March 22, 2001 was sent to the distribution list with the application from Rhonda Corporation for Inulik Lake. Attached to this letter are the following additional materials:

· summary in Inuktitut

· additional map

· spill contingency plan

· MSDS (only faxed to EC, DSD, NIRB, DFO, and DIAND-Iqaluit; other parties can obtain them upon request).

The Nunavut Water Board is still accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this project before April 10, 2000April 18, 2001.  

Sincerely,

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Rhonda Corp – Distribution – April 11, 2001

Rhonda Corp.


Judy Stoeterau

judy@rhondacorp.com 
(403)261-2866

NTI                                         Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca 
(867) 983-2723

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 (867) 982-4047

NWMB


Josee Gallipeau
jgallipeau@nwmb.com
 (867) 979-7785

NPC



Michele Bertol
mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca 
 (613)238-5724




DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK
Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board

Robert Phillips
rphillips@gov.nu.ca 
(867) 983-4088

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Hamlet of Kugluktuk: 






(867)982-3060

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay: 






(867)983-2193

 KIA & CLARC – Kugluktuk: 





(867)982-3311

KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay:





 (867)983-2701

HTO-Kugluktuk: 







(867)982-5912

HTO-Cambridge Bay: 






(867)983-2427

HTO & CLARC-Bathurst Inlet

HTO & CLARC-Umingmaktok

